



CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
 SOUTHEAST WATER TREATMENT PLANT
 NEW WATER TREATMENT FACILITY
 CAPITAL PROJECT NUMBER CP3262
 Engineer's Estimate of Construction Cost: \$29,500,000
 Bid Tabulation for Bids Due February 14, 2023

Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	Max Foote Construction Co., Inc. LA Contractors License # 10776		The Lemoine Company, LLC LA Contractors License # 32600		Tullier Services, LLC LA Contractors License # 31671		Wharton-Smith, Inc. LA Contractors License # 52227	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
001	All Work Required by the Construction Documents but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 36,256,000.00	\$ 36,256,000.00	\$ 35,447,085.00	\$ 35,447,085.00	\$ 33,080,630.00	\$ 33,080,630.00	\$ 35,757,000.00	\$ 35,757,000.00
002	Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Native Soils and Replacement with Select Fill Material (by In-Place Measurement, refer to Sheet CZ-02)	1,000	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
003	In-Place Cement Stabilization of Native Silty Soils at 7% by Volume (12" Depth, by In-Place Measurement, refer to Sheet CZ-02)	5,000	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10.54	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00
004	In-Place Lime-Fly Ash (70%/30%) Stabilization of Native Soils at 7% by Volume (12" Depth, by In-Place Measurement, refer to Sheet CZ-02)	5,000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9.69	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00
005	In-Place Lime Stabilization of Native Clayey Soils at 7% by Volume (12" Depth, by In-Place Measurement, refer to Sheet CZ-02)	5,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00
006	Drilling, Procurement, and Installation of 1,400 GPM Potable Water Production Well (refer to Sheet MA-01)	4	EA	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 2,040,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 555,775.00	\$ 2,223,100.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
007	Furnish and Install 18" Diameter Outer Casing (see Sheet MA-01)	1,680	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 808,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 420,000.00
008	Furnish and Install 12" Diameter Inner Casing (see Sheet MA-01)	280	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 84,000.00
009	Furnish and Install 12" Diameter Well Screen (see Sheet MA-01)	480	VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 168,000.00
010	Furnish and Install 10" Diameter Pumping Column (see Sheet MA-01)	1,040	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 197,600.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 339,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 208,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 39,341,000.00	\$ 39,341,000.00	\$ 38,735,785.00	\$ 38,735,785.00	\$ 37,143,200.00	\$ 37,143,200.00	\$ 38,827,000.00	\$ 38,827,000.00
011	Furnish and Install 24" Diameter Transmission Main (to Red Davis)	1	LS	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 1,068,940.00	\$ 1,068,940.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 (ADDITIVE):				\$ 40,331,000.00	\$ 40,331,000.00	\$ 39,804,725.00	\$ 39,804,725.00	\$ 38,123,200.00	\$ 38,123,200.00	\$ 40,177,000.00	\$ 40,177,000.00
012	Construction of Redundant 2.0MG Concrete Ground Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,331,000.00	\$ 2,331,000.00	\$ 2,799,000.00	\$ 2,799,000.00	\$ 2,750,000.00	\$ 2,750,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 (ADDITIVE) + ALTERNATE #2 (ADDITIVE):				\$ 42,831,000.00	\$ 42,831,000.00	\$ 42,135,725.00	\$ 42,135,725.00	\$ 40,922,200.00	\$ 40,922,200.00	\$ 42,927,000.00	\$ 42,927,000.00
013	Furnish and Install 24" Diameter Gate Valve for Tank Isolation	1	LS	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 (ADDITIVE) + ALTERNATE #2 (ADDITIVE) + ALTERNATE #3 (DEDUCTIVE):				\$ 42,805,200.00	\$ 42,805,200.00	\$ 42,093,725.00	\$ 42,093,725.00	\$ 40,892,200.00	\$ 40,892,200.00	\$ 42,891,000.00	\$ 42,891,000.00

* Math corrected for Total Base Bid from submitted Section 00300 'Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form'.